



News Release FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 13, 2017

Media Contact:

Dan Boss Communication Specialist 231-929-5047 dan.boss@networksnorthwest.org

Networks Northwest CEO Recognized As Champion of Workforce Development

TRAVERSE CITY, MI—Networks Northwest CEO, Elaine Wood, has received the 2017 Champion of Workforce Development Award from the Michigan Works! Association. Wood was recognized for her service, dedication to, and long-time support of the Michigan Works! program. The award was presented September 11 at the Michigan Works! Association annual statewide conference in Mt. Pleasant.

"Champions of Workforce Development are honored agency leaders who exemplify the highest standards of leadership and who have made significant contributions to workforce development in Michigan," said Luann Dunsford, chief executive officer of the Michigan Works! Association. "Elaine Wood is a perfect choice as she has truly dedicated her career to helping others better their lives through Michigan Works! programs."

Wood has 43 years of experience in education, management and strategic leadership in the public and private sectors. She received the Ralph Loeschner Outstanding Service award from the Michigan Works! Association in 2014.

"Elaine's contributions to the Michigan Works! program and its participants over the last four decades will be felt for years to come. She is a great member of the Michigan Works! family and we are happy to celebrate her service to the Northwest region," said Dunsford.

#

NOTE to Media: Images are oftentimes available upon request by e-mailing Dan Boss at dan.boss@networksnorthwest.org and stating preferences for resolution (300 dpi?), file format (.tif? .jpg?) and file size (1MB or less?). Or, phone (231) 929-5047. Check our online Media Room at: networksnorthwest.org/media

Antrim •Benzie • Charlevoix • Emmet • Grand Traverse • Kalkaska • Leelanau • Manistee • Missaukee • Wexford PO Box 506 • Traverse City, MI 49685-0506 • Phone (231) 929-5000 • Fax (231) 929-5012 <u>networksnorthwest.org</u>



Board Chair: Gary W. Fedus Chief Executive Officer: Elaine Wood



Founded in 1974, Networks Northwest facilitates and manages various programs and services for the 10 county region. These programs include Northwest Michigan Works, Small Business Development Center, Procurement Technical Assistance Center, various business services, and many different regional planning initiatives in response to our communities' requests and needs. You will see the broad spectrum of workforce, business and community services Networks Northwest offers if you visit our web site, networksnorthwest.org

Networks Northwest's member counties are: Antrim, Benzie, Charlevoix, Emmet, Grand Traverse, Kalkaska, Leelanau, Manistee, Missaukee, and Wexford.

Antrim •Benzie • Charlevoix • Emmet • Grand Traverse • Kalkaska • Leelanau • Manistee • Missaukee • Wexford PO Box 506 • Traverse City, MI 49685-0506 • Phone (231) 929-5000 • Fax (231) 929-5012 <u>networksnorthwest.org</u>